

“columns,” and insert in lieu thereof the word in said lines 12 and 13 “columns.”

Which proposed amendment was adopted.

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

By Committee :

In section 6, page 20 of printed bill, on line 2 of said section, strike out the word “are,” and insert in lieu thereof the word “is,” and also on same line strike out the word “generally.”

Which proposed amendment was adopted.

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

By Committee :

Amend by striking out at the end of line 73 and beginning of 74, section 16, printed bill, the words “No naturalization.”

Which proposed amendment was adopted

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

By Committee :

In section 1, line 19, of printed bill, insert the word “the” before the word “first.”

Which proposed amendment was adopted.

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

By Committee :

Amend the form in Code, section 15 of the printed bill by adding thereto one additional column, to follow immediately the column headed “date of application,” and to be headed “Signature.”

Which proposed amendment was adopted.

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

By Committee :

After the words “presented itself,” on line 85 of section 16, of printed bill insert as follows :

“(N). After the answers of the applicant to the questions under the heads of each and all of the above mentioned columns have been properly entered by the officers in his presence in both registers,